
RESOLUTION NUMBER R2024-.Jl. 
EXHIBIT A 

DEPARTMENT OF WASTE SERVICES 
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND FEES 

Perdido Landfill 

(a) DISPOSAL RATES -

Solid Waste: $ 45.06 per ton 
$ 11.64 minimum 

Yard Trash: $ 27.62 per ton 
$ 11.64 minimum 

Oak Grove Citizens Convenience Center Rate: $ 9.01 per cubic yard 
$ 11.64 minimum 

(Cubic Yardage of Load is determined by measuring the load) 

Waste tires: $ 196.25 per ton 

Mixed loads containing tires will be charged: $ 3.90 per car & light truck tire 
$ 7 .80 per tire larger than car 

and light truck tire 

Clean fill, dirt, and clean concrete: NO FEE 
(Clean concrete means no rebar and no welded wire fabric) 

Uncovered load fee: $ 35.12 per commercial load 
(Applicable to ALL landfill customers) $ 7.02 per individual citizen's 

load 

(Reference Chapter 82 Code of Ordinances, §316.520 FS and 49 CFR 393. 100) 

(b) SPECIAL HANDLING RATES -

Asbestos: $ 235.47 per ton 

Special Waste: $ 94.49 per ton 
(All special waste requires review, approval, and 
scheduling by Waste Services Department 
Management staffprior to acceptance.) 

(c) FEES FOR SERVICES - Fees may be assessed for services 

Load ejection assistance: $ 113. 78 per hour** 
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**(Requiring the use of heavy equipment) $ 227.56 minimum** 

Pull-off: $ 37.93 per pull-off 
(Customer's load rigged for pull-off) 
Prohibited Waste Separation Fee: $ 113.78 per hour 

$ 227.56 minimum 

Weight Certification: $ 8.45 per certification 

(d) CITIZEN SERVICES -

Residential Drop-Off Recycling: NO FEE 
(Clean, separated recyclables items accepted in 
accordance with established guidelines with no 
garbage or trash contamination.) 

(e) HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DROP-OFF- NO FEE 

For information regarding acceptance of specific Household Hazardous Waste 
(HHW), citizens may contact the Waste Services Department, or view the 
Department's website for information regarding what materials are and are not 
considered as HHW. 

Palafox Transfer Station 

(a) DISPOSAL RATES -

Solid Waste: $ 57.90 per ton 

Uncovered Load Fee: $ 31.67 
(Applicable to all Transfer Station customers) 
(Reference Chapter 82 Code of Ordinances, 
§316.520 FS and 49 CFR 393.100) 

(b) SPECIAL HANDLING RATES -

NOTE: Asbestos and Special Waste must be brought to the Perdido Landfill and requires 
review, approval, and scheduling by Waste Services Department Management staffprior 
to acceptance. 

(c) FEES FOR SERVICES - Fees may be assessed for services 

Load ejection assistance: $ 113.78 per hour** 
**(Requiring the use of heavy equipment) $ 227 .56 minimum 

Prohibited Waste Separation Fee: $ 113.78 per hour 
$ 227.56 minimum 

Weight Certification: $ 8.45 per certification 




